

Ø

ITEM NO.24  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2681-2682 OF 2010

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAMO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report dated 2.9.2013 that the appellants have filed the statement of case but the respondents have not filed the same. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. In the circumstances, the right of the respondents to file statement of case is forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER