

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2681-2682 OF 2010

SHER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMO DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present. None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the office report is that the statement of case has already been filed by the appellant on 7.7.2011. The respondent Nos. 3,4 and 6 have not filed the same so far. The office report provides that by order dated 10.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, the right of the respondents to file the statement of case has been closed. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|